
DAWN 

https://epaper.dawn.com/?page=05_06_2024_008 
 

NAWA-I-WAQT 

https://www.nawaiwaqt.com.pk/E-Paper/lahore/2024-06-05/page-4 
 

 

FAISALABAD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 
DEVELOPMENT & MANAGEMENT COMPANY 

 

INVITATION TO BID FOR 

BALANCE WORK OF MAIN ENTRANCE GATES AND BALANCE WORKS OF BOUNDARY WALL 

(CHINIOT-SAHIANWALA ROAD) IN ALLAMA IQBAL INDUSTRIAL CITY, NEAR SAHIANWALA 

INTERCHANGE M-4 MOTORWAY, FAISALABAD (CONTRACT NO. AIIC-010) 

The Employer, Chief Executive Officer, Faisalabad Industrial Estate Development & Management Company, 

Faisalabad invites sealed bids under Single Stage Two Envelopes Bidding Procedure, from eligible firms licensed, 

valid for the year 2023-24, by the Pakistan Engineering Council in the appropriate category C-3 or above having 

specialization code of CE-10, and registered with FBR for Sales Tax and Income Tax for the below mentioned 

Works: 

Sr. 
No. Description 

Estimated Cost 

(Rupees in 
Million) 

Bid 

Security 

Bidding 

Procedure 

Bid 

Submission 

Date 

1 

Balance Work of Main 

Entrance Gates and Balance 
Works of Boundary Wall 
(Chiniot-Sahianwala Road) in 

Allama Iqbal Industrial City, 
near Sahianwala Interchange 

M-4 Motorway, Faisalabad 
(Contract No. AIIC-010) 

334.1/- 

2% of 

Estimated 

Cost i.e., 

Rs. 6.68 

Million 

Single 

Stage Two 

Envelopes 

28.06.2024 

Bidders may obtain further information from, inspect at PPRA Punjab and/or FIEDMC websites and acquire the 

Bidding Documents on submission of a written application to the Office of the Chief Executive Officer, FIEDMC, 

M-3 Industrial City, near Sahianwala Interchange M-4 Motorway, Faisalabad, upon payment of a non-refundable 

fee of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) in the form of Demand Draft / Pay Order. Bidding Documents 

shall not be issued on the Bid Submission Date. The proof of purchase of Bidding Documents must be attached 

with the Technical Bid. 
 

Bids must be submitted in two main envelopes, one marked “Technical Bid” and other as “Financial Bid” under 

Single Stage Two Envelopes Bidding Procedure. All bids must be accompanied by acceptable Bid Security (Bank 

Guarantee from Scheduled Bank/CDR) and must be delivered to Office of the Chief Executive Officer, FIEDMC 

at or before 1430 hours, on 28.06.2024. 
 

Any bid received by the Employer after the deadline for submission of bids will be returned unopened. Any bid not 

accompanied by an acceptable Bid Security shall be rejected by the Employer as non-responsive. Bids/ tenders 

with any condition shall be rejected. 
 

Technical Bids will be opened at 1500 hours on the same day, in the presence of bidder’s representatives who 

choose to attend at the same address. Date of opening of Financial Bids of technically qualified bidders shall be 

notified at a later date after Evaluation of the Technical Bids. 
 

Punjab Procurement Rules 2014, together with amendments, shall apply. 

 

 

Office of Chief Executive Officer 

Faisalabad Industrial Estate Development & Management Company (FIEDMC) 

M-3 Industrial City, near Sahianwala Interchange, M-4 Motorway, Faisalabad 

Tel: 041-8900201-7 

https://epaper.dawn.com/?page=05_06_2024_008
https://www.nawaiwaqt.com.pk/E-Paper/lahore/2024-06-05/page-4

